OF PUBLICATION

September 20, 2024

Akwesasne

1 Recreation Road, Akwesasne, ON

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Supplied and installed LED light fixtures for Basketball Court

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 9, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 16, 2024

Name of owner: Mohawk Council of Akwesasne

Address for service: 101 Tewesateni Road, Akwesasne, ON, K6H 0G5

Name of contractor: Laurier Electric Limited

Address for service: 2910 Marleau Ave, Cornwall ON K6H 6B5

Name of payment certi er: H.S.P. Consultants Inc.

Address: 5715 Warner Drive, Long Sault, ON

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Mohawk Council of Akwesasne, Department of Infrastructure, Housing & Environment, 101 Tewesateni Road, Akwesasne, ON, K6H 0G5; Attn: Leslie Papineau, OAA, A/Director

Recreation Road Outdoor Sports Area - Basketball Court, 1 Recreation Road, Akwesasne, ON

Publication date: September 20, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97557</u>